Shimmy, Current
Route, Alt Routes 3
and 4

Northumberland Road

Pascoe Vale

midblock btw Rhodes
Pde and Lake Ave

Collector Rd

50/40 school times

23/02/2024

3636

45.0

39.4

4%

Shimmy, Current
Route, Alt Routes 3
and 4

Northumberland Road

Pascoe Vale

at 137 Northumberland
btw Lake Ave and
school entrance

Collector Rd

50/40 school times

23/02/2024

3288

47.6

9%

Shimmy, Current
Route

Kent Road

Pascoe Vale

midblock btw Valerie St
and Joffre Rd

Local Rd

40

23/02/2024

2391

39.4

34.4

4%

Shimmy

Valerie Street

Pascoe Vale

midblock btw Kent Rd
and Penzance St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

359

38.1

32.6

5%

Shimmy

Alpine Grove

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Bendigo St and Daley
St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

344

38.7

33.7

4%

Shimmy

Essex St

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Alpine Gv and
Cumberland Rd

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

748

42.8

36.7

5%

Shimmy

Gyles St

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Pleasant St and
Prospect St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

338

35.3

30.6

4%

Shimmy

Prospect St

Pascoe Vale

at 20 Prospect St
between Gyles St and
Cumberland Rd

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

2076

451

39.5

4%

Shimmy

Olive Grove

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Cumberland Rd and
Hazel Gv

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

903

35.1

30.6

2%

Shimmy

Sylvan Grove

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Gaffney St and Olive Gr

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

610

46.4

40.2

4%

Shimmy

Irvine St

Pascoe Vale

at 17 Irvine St midblock
between Gaffney Sta
nd O'Hea St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1192

48.0

41.2

3%

Shimmy

O'Hea Street

Pascoe Vale South

at 272A O'Hea St
between Ray St and
Derby St (west side of
Derby St)

Collector Rd

50

23/02/2024

7377

43.5

38.3

5%

For Reference

O'Hea Street

Pascoe Vale South

at 231 O'Hea St (East
side of Derby beyond re
route) between
Lansdowne St and
Derby St

Collector Rd

50

23/02/2024

8733

48.0

41.2

4%

Current Route, Alt
Route 1

Kent Road

Pascoe Vale

midblock btw Plymouth
Ave and Cumberland
Rd

Collector Rd

40

23/02/2024

2988

36.1

30.9

4%

Current Route, Alt
Routes 1, 2 and 4

Derby Street

Pascoe Vale

at 76 Derby St between
Pearcey Gr and Irma
Gr (midway between
Essex St and Gaffney
St)

Major Rd

40

23/02/2024

8602

50.7

43.8

9%

Current Route, Alt
Routes 1 and 2

Derby Street

Pascoe Vale

at 185 Derby St
between Kent Rd and
Warwick Rd

Major Rd

40

23/02/2024

6596

50.5

44.0

9%

Current Route, Alt
Routes 1, 2 and 4

Derby Street

Pascoe Vale

at 15 Derby St between
Gaffney St and O'Hea
St

Major Rd

40

23/02/2024

9096

50.5

43.7

7%

Alt Route 4

Cornwall Rd

Pascoe Vale

immediately south of
Kent Rd between
pedestrian crossing
point and entry to
gravel car park at 137A
Kent Rd

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1130

24.6

21.5

5%

Alt Route 4

Warwick Rd

Pascoe Vale

at 21 Warwick Rd
between Derby St and
Landells Rd

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

840

45.1

39.0

3%

For Reference

Landells Road

Pascoe Vale

at 2 Landells Rd
between Gaffney St
and Oakbank Gr

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1853

41.3

36.2

5%

For Reference

Landells Road

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Warwick Rd and
Windsor St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1807

47.3

41.9

8%

Alt Route 3

Northumberland Road

Pascoe Vale

at number 6 between
Gaffney St and
Prospect St

Collector Rd

50

23/02/2024

2571

37.6

33.1

9%

Alt Route 3

Bellevue Street

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Gaffney St and
Bolingbroke St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1094

39.0

34.1

2%

Alt Route 3

Anderson Street

Pascoe Vale

midblock between
Pardy St and O'Hea St

Local Rd

50

23/02/2024

1272

42.8

37.4

2%

Alt Route 3

O'Hea Street

Pascoe Vale South

midblock between
Anderson St and
Cumberland Rd

Collector Rd

50

23/02/2024

1790

46.0

39.0

5%

Alt Routes 1 and 2

Pascoe Street

midblock between
Northumberland
Road and West
Street

Arterial Road

Arterial Rd

60/40 School Times

18/03/2019

11899

49.5

40.9

3%




