Route	Street	Suburb		,	Speed Limit		Weekday Average Volume	85th percentile speed		% Heavy Vehicles
Shimmy, Current Route, Alt Routes 3 and 4	Northumberland Road	Pascoe Vale	midblock btw Rhodes Pde and Lake Ave	Collector Rd	50/40 school times	23/02/2024	3636	45.0	39.4	4%
Shimmy, Current Route, Alt Routes 3 and 4	Northumberland Road	Pascoe Vale	at 137 Northumberland btw Lake Ave and school entrance	Collector Rd	50/40 school times	23/02/2024	3288	47.6	41.7	9%
Shimmy, Current	Kent Road	Pascoe Vale	midblock btw Valerie St	Local Rd	40					
Route Shimmy	Valerie Street	Pascoe Vale	and Joffre Rd midblock btw Kent Rd	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	2391	39.4	34.4	
Shimmy	Alpine Grove	Pascoe Vale	and Penzance St midblock between	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	359	38.1	32.6	5%
Shimmy	Essex St	Pascoe Vale	Bendigo St and Daley St midblock between	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	344	38.7	33.7	4%
Chilling	LSSEX Of	r ascoe vale	Alpine Gv and Cumberland Rd	Local No	30	23/02/2024	748	42.8	36.7	5%
Shimmy	Gyles St	Pascoe Vale	midblock between Pleasant St and Prospect St	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	338	35.3	30.6	
Shimmy	Prospect St	Pascoe Vale	at 20 Prospect St between Gyles St and	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	2076	45.1	39.5	40/
Shimmy	Olive Grove	Pascoe Vale	Cumberland Rd midblock between Cumberland Rd and Hazel Gv	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	903	35.1	39.5	
Shimmy	Sylvan Grove	Pascoe Vale	midblock between	Local Rd	50	25/02/2021		00.1	00.0	2,0
Chimana	Indian Ct	Dance Vale	Gaffney St and Olive Gr		50	23/02/2024	610	46.4	40.2	4%
Shimmy	Irvine St	Pascoe Vale	at 17 Irvine St midblock between Gaffney Sta nd O'Hea St	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	1192	48.0	41.2	3%
Shimmy	O'Hea Street	Pascoe Vale South	at 272A O'Hea St	Collector Rd	50	23/02/2024	1192	46.0	41.2	376
			between Ray St and Derby St (west side of Derby St)			23/02/2024	7377	43.5	38.3	5%
For Reference	O'Hea Street	Pascoe Vale South	at 231 O'Hea St (East side of Derby beyond re route) between	Collector Rd	50					
			Lansdowne St and Derby St			23/02/2024	8733	48.0	41.2	4%
Current Route, Alt Route 1	Kent Road	Pascoe Vale	Ave and Cumberland	Collector Rd	40	23/02/2024	2988	36.1	30.9	4%
Current Route, Alt Routes 1, 2 and 4	Derby Street	Pascoe Vale	Rd at 76 Derby St between Pearcey Gr and Irma Gr (midway between Essex St and Gaffney	Major Rd	40	23/02/2024	2900	30.1	30.9	470
Current Route, Alt	Derby Street	Pascoe Vale	St)	Major Rd	40	23/02/2024	8602	50.7	43.8	9%
Routes 1 and 2		r about valu	between Kent Rd and Warwick Rd			23/02/2024	6596	50.5	44.0	9%
Current Route, Alt Routes 1, 2 and 4	Derby Street	Pascoe Vale	at 15 Derby St between Gaffney St and O'Hea St	Major Rd	40	23/02/2024	9096	50.5	43.7	7%
Alt Route 4	Cornwall Rd	Pascoe Vale	immediately south of Kent Rd between pedestrian crossing point and entry to gravel car park at 137A	Local Rd	50	25/52/2024	5050	00.0	40.7	170
Alt Route 4	Warwick Rd	Pascoe Vale	Kent Rd at 21 Warwick Rd	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	1130	24.6	21.5	5%
			between Derby St and Landells Rd			23/02/2024	840	45.1	39.0	3%
For Reference	Landells Road	Pascoe Vale	at 2 Landells Rd between Gaffney St	Local Rd	50	02/02/2004	4050	44.0	20.0	50/
For Reference	Landells Road	Pascoe Vale	and Oakbank Gr midblock between Warwick Rd and Windsor St	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	1853	41.3		
Alt Route 3	Northumberland Road	Pascoe Vale	at number 6 between Gaffney St and Prospect St	Collector Rd	50	23/02/2024	2571	37.6		
Alt Route 3	Bellevue Street	Pascoe Vale	midblock between Gaffney St and Bolingbroke St	Local Rd	50	23/02/2024	1094	39.0		
Alt Route 3	Anderson Street	Pascoe Vale	midblock between Pardy St and O'Hea St	Local Rd	50					
Alt Route 3	O'Hea Street	Pascoe Vale South	midblock between Anderson St and	Collector Rd	50	23/02/2024	1272	42.8		
Alt Routes 1 and 2	Pascoe Street	midblock between Northumberland Road and West	Cumberland Rd Arterial Road	Arterial Rd	60/40 School Times	23/02/2024	1790	46.0	39.0	5%
		Street				18/03/2019	11899	49.5	40.9	3%